



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Abhijat with Mr.Pratyush Sharma
and Mr.Sudhir Vats, Advocates.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Rajdipa Behura, SPP.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG**

ORDER
% **23.02.2017**

Crl.M.B.1819/2016

1. Learned counsel for the appellant informs that the connected matter is listed on 9.3.2017.
2. At request, renotify on 9th March, 2017 along with connected matters.

S.P.GARG, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2017/sa