



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Abhijat, Advocate with Mr.Sudhir
Vats, Mr.Pratyush Sharma &
Mr.Sonam Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Rajdipa Behura, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

09.03.2017

CRL.M.B. 1819/2016

Arguments heard.

For orders, list on 21st March, 2017.

S.P.GARG, J.

MARCH 09, 2017 / tr