



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.A.S.Kushwaha, Advocate with
Mr.Abhigya Kushwaha &
Ms.Vandana Sharma, Advocates.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Rajdipa Behura, SPP with
Ms.Garima S.Yadav, Mr.Philomon
Kani & Ms.Kirti Handa, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

% **17.04.2017**

CRL.M.A.No.6030/2017 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A.No.6029/2017

1. Issue notice.
2. Ms.Rajdipa Behura, SPP for CBI accepts notice and seeks time to file response / status report to the application. Be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant.
3. Renotify on 8th August, 2017.

S.P.GARG, J

APRIL 17, 2017 / tr