



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 954/2016**

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : Ms.Usha Saxena, Advocate.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Rajdipa Behura, SPP with
Ms.Garima S.Yadav, Mr.Philomon
Kani & Ms.Kriti Handa, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

% **01.05.2017**

CRL.M.A.No.7105/2017

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the application (Crl.M.A.No.6029/2017).
2. In view of this, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. The date already fixed in the matter i.e. 8th August, 2017 stands cancelled.

CRL.A. 954/2016

To be listed in due course.

S.P.GARG, J

MAY 01, 2017 / tr