



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016

SATISH KUMAR Appellant

Through Mr. O.P. Saxena, Adv.

versus

CBI Respondent

Through Ms. Rajdipa Behura, SPP with Mr. Philomon Kani, Ms. Kriti Handa, Mr Vignaraj Pasayat and Ms. Karnika, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **02.08.2017**

Matter is listed on office noting.

At request of the counsel for appellant, renotify on 22nd August, 2017.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

AUGUST 02, 2017

rb