



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through Mr. O P Saxena, Advocate

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Rajdip Behura, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Philomon Kani, Ms. Kriti Handa
and Mr. Vignaraj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **22.08.2017**

A perusal of office note reveals that Trial Court Record has been received in this Court in a trunk. One of the sureties of the co-convict appears to have filed an application before the trial court seeking cancellation of an endorsement made on his FDR.

Instead of returning the Trial Court Record, it would be appropriate if such an application is filed by the applicant-surety in this Court and is dealt with by the Registrar (Appellate).

Ordered accordingly.

Copy of this order be sent to Trial Court.

A.K. PATHAK, J

AUGUST 22, 2017

sm