

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv. with
applicant, Mahesh Arya

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.11.2017

Crl.M.A.Nos.18491-92/2017

Learned counsel for applicant states that in the application, inadvertently wrong date has been mentioned. He seeks time to move an application for making corrections.

Let the same be filed within one week.

At request, list on 24.11.2017.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 14, 2017

dsn