



\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CRL.A. 954/2016**

**SATISH KUMAR**

**..... Appellant**

Through: Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for  
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Adv. for  
applicant Mahesh Arya

versus

**CBI**

**..... Respondent**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**%**

**03.02.2018**

**Crl. M.A.No. 234/2018 (for release of FDR, of applicant, Mahesh Arya)**

Ld. Proxy counsel stated that due to ill health main counsel was not able to inspect the Trial Court Record.

At request, matter adjourned.

List on 24-3-2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 03, 2018**

**kr**