



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Philomon Kani, Adv. for
Mrs.Rajdipa Behura, Adv. for CBI

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

28.04.2018

Crl. M.A.No. 234/2018 (for release of FDR of applicant, Mahesh Arya)

FDR of applicant, Mahesh Arya, is not found in trial court record.

None appears for applicant in spite of waiting upto 03:00 PM.

List on 28.05.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2018

dsn