



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through None.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Rajdipa Behura, SPP with Ms.
Hansika Sahu and Ms. Damini, Advs

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 28.05.2018

CRL. M.A. 234/2018(for release of FDR of applicant, Mr. Mahesh Arya)

Inspite of waiting upto 2.30 p.m., none appeared for the applicant i.e. Mr. Mahesh Arya.

List this matter on 25.07.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 28, 2018

sk