



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 954/2016**

SATISH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through None
versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Philomon Kani, proxy for Mrs.
Rajdipa Behura, SPP

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.09.2018**

CRL M.A. 234/2018 (for release of FDR of applicant Mr. Mahesh Arya)

It is noted that in order dated 25.07.2018, the no. of this application is written as CRL M.A. 7105/2015 instead of CRL M.A. 234/2018. The said error in order dated 25.07.2018 stands corrected.

Inspite of waiting upto 12.30 pm, none appeared for the applicant's Mr. Mahesh Arya.

It is noted that none has been appearing for applicant Mr. Mahesh Arya since 28.04.2018.

Hence, this application is dismissed for non persuasion.

**SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2018/sk