



\$~17 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016, CRL.M.A. 6029/2017

SATISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP,
Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kuma
Rana, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 1045/2016

D N KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S.Khan, Adv.

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP,
Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kuma
Rana, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 1080/2016

RANBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manoj Lohat, Adv.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP,
Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kuma
Rana, Adv.

+ CRL.A. 1136/2016

O.N. CHOPRA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP,
Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kuma
Rana, Advs.

+ CRL.A. 956/2016

KHUSHI RAM GAUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP,
Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kuma
Rana, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. None appears for the appellants in CRL.A. 954/2016 and CRL.A. 1136/2016.
2. Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, learned SPP for CBI, submits that notice through the concerned I.O. could not be served on account of a bereavement in the family of the concerned I.O. He seeks one more opportunity to complete service.
3. Renotify on 20.02.2026.
4. The next date in CRL.A. 954/2016 and CRL.A. 956/2016, i.e., 12.12.2025, stands cancelled.
5. Later on, Mr. Vishal Chhbara appeared on behalf of the appellant in CRL.A. 1136/2016, O. N. Chopra, and was apprised of the order passed today.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025

Pallavi