



\$~48 to 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 954/2016 & CRL.M.A. 6029/2017

SATISH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitin Mehta, Mr. Arpit Rawat
and Mr. Chirag Singh, Advocates

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates

49

+ CRL.A. 1045/2016

D N KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Khan, Advocate

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates

50

+ CRL.A. 1080/2016

RANBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Lohat, Advocate

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates

51

+ CRL.A. 1136/2016

O.N. CHOPRA

.....Appellant



Through: Mr. Rakesh Nautiyal, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates

52

+

CRL.A. 956/2016

KHUSHI RAM GAUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. Both parties are represented.

2. List for hearing on 29.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026

p'ma